

Ä

T.P.(C) No. 361 OF 2004  
ITEM No.2

Court No.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.361/2004(For prl. Hearing)

RAJSHREE

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GAUTAM

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay )

Date : 05/05/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Atul Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Bhava Dutt Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in H.M.P.No.3 of 2001 titled as Gautam vs. Smt. Raj shree under Section 13 of the Hindu Marriage Act pending in the court of Third Joint Civil Judge, Senior Division, Nagpur, Maharashtra.

(Sarojbala)  
PA to Addl.Registrar

(Promila Nagpal)  
Court Master