

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 361 OF 2004

RAJSHREE

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

GAUTAM

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 09/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bhava Dutt Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by counsel for the petitioner,

put up this matter after summer vacation.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER